Except as modified below, playing rules will follow the FIFA rules found under “RULES” section on the PASO 
website. In general, U9 & U10 play FIFA rules except as modified for the size of field, timing, and number of players. 

1.  FIELD OF PLAY  

The field of play is 135 (one hundred thirty-five) feet wide and 210 (two hundred ten) feet long. The center circle is 
24 (twenty four) feet in radius. The goal area is 36 (thirty six) feet wide and 12 (twelve) feet in depth. The goalie box 
area is 78 (seventy eight) feet wide and 45 (forty five) feet in depth.